

GR 1635/15

**Order dated 14.02.18**

Accused Bishal Shaw, Modassir Ansari, Panju Shaw, Rahul Gupta and Aman Khan are present.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence. Ld APP is present.

Witness hajira of CSW 1 Sanjib Kr Biswas is filed. CSW 1 Sanjib Kr Biswas is examined as PW1 and cross examined in full and discharged.

Issue summons upon CSW 4.

Fix 31.08.18 for app, evidence.