

Order dt. 11 .03.19

Today is fixed for evidence. A petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C is filed on behalf of accused Aman Khan. Hd. Considered. Accused is permitted to be represented by his Advocate on this day.

Accused Modasir Ansari , Bishal Shaw, Panju Shaw and Rahul Shaw are present.

Witness hajira of CSW 2 Utsab Bhattacharjee and CSW 4 Budhadev Bhattacharjee is filed. They examined as PW 2 and PW 3 in full and their cross examination is declined and they were discharged.

One report dt. 10.03.19 is filed by PS Kulti by stating that summons upon CSW 10 and 11 has been sent through RO ADPC. Therefore, it can be presumed that the summons upon the said witnesses has been duly served. The said witnesses did not turn up before the court. Prosecution failed to adduce evidence of CSW 10 and 11. Hence, evidence of CSW 10 and 11 is dispensed with.

Issue summons upon CSW 3 and 14.

Fix 26.04.19 for app and evidence.