

GR No. 1635 of 2015  
**Present : Amrita Banerjee (WB01337)**  
**Judicial Magistrate 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Asansol**  
**IA/2/2023**

**Order dated 20.03.2023**

Record is put up today.

Accused person namely Rahul Gupta surrendered and filed a petition praying for bail.

The accused person namely Rahul Gupta is taken into custody.

Ld Advocate for the accused moved the bail petition. Ld. Advocate for the accused submitted that the accused person surrendered today before the Court and there is no chance of the accused to abscond.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the accused.

Considered.

The accused person surrendered voluntarily and CS in the case is submitted. I think the accused should get an opportunity to face the trial with due liberty.

**Hence, it is,**

**ORDERED**

**that the accused person namely Rahul Gupta may find bail of Rs.1,000/- with one registered surety of like amount, in default to J/C till 23.03.2023.**

**To date (19.06.2023) for appearance and E/R of W/A.**

**Dictated and corrected by me,**

**sd/-**

**Judicial Magistrate 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman**

**sd/-**

**Judicial Magistrate 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman**

**Later**

Bail bonds of Rs.1,000/- furnished for the accused person namely Rahul Gupta by surety namely Sk Abdul Sattar to ensure attendance of the accused. Perused the bond and finding the same as fit, the bond is accepted. Accused be released at once.

**To date (19.06.2023) for appearance and E/R of W/A.**

**Dictated and corrected by me,**

**sd/-**

**Judicial Magistrate 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman**

**sd/-**

**Judicial Magistrate 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman**